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Many people contributed to this Toolkit and we thank them for their hard work.

Executive Team

Evelyn Ryberg, CAP®
Senior Director of Philanthropic Services

Greater Tacoma Community Foundation
253-345-4172

Lorraine del Prado, CSPG, FCEP, CFRE
Principal

Del Prado Philanthropy

Vice-President

Thompson & Associates
(206) 236-6474

Janet Aldrich Jacobs, CAP®

Vice President

Philanthropic Client Manager
Bank of America Private Bank
(206) 358-0912

Contributors

Kathleen Steele
Financial Advisor
Equitable

(206) 956-6221

Olivia Summerhill
Summerhill Wealth Management
(206) 856-1785

Heather Williams
Director, Gift Planning
Seattle University
(206) 296-6103

James R. Carney, CFP

Vice President, Financial Advisor
Morgan Stanley

(206) 240-4680

Renee Kurdzos

Executive Director of Planned Giving
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center
(206) 667-6627

Greg Whitney

Director of Major Gifts Development
Food Lifeline

(206) 546-6600 x 3620

Jennifer Kim
Vice President Philanthropy
Islandwood
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Elizabeth Gray

Financial Advisor

Securian Advisors Northwest
(206) 785-9336
egray@securiannw.com

Nancy Cahill, CAP®

Holman Cahill Garrett lves Oliver & Anderson PLLC
(206) 547-1400

cahill@holmancahill.com

Anne Jannetti

Development Manager
Congregations for the Homeless
ajannetti@comcast.net

Scott Claeys, CFRE, FCEP, CAP®
Director of Gift Planning

The Salvation Army Northwest Division
(253) 720-9018
scottclaeys@ymail.com

Christine Benson, CFP

Vice President, Senior Relationship Manager
Washington Trust Bank

(206) 515-4787

cbenson@watrust.com

Jeanne Goussev
Managing Director of Fiduciary Services
Laird Norton Wealth Management

(206) 464-3883
j-goussev@Inwm.com
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Jim Hopper

Executive Director

Bainbridge Community Foundation
(206) 842-0433
jim@bainbridgecf.org

Troy Niehaus

Vice President

Bernstein Private Wealth Management
(206) 342-1341
troy.niehaus@bernstein.com

Elena Pullen-Venema, CAP®

Director of Gift Planning

Community Foundation of Snohomish County
(360) 913-8977

elena@cf-sc.org

Rick Oldenburg, CAP®
Oldenburg & Associates
(253) 851-6044
rickwork49@gmail.com

Robert Pittman, CAP®

Law Offices of Robert Pittman
(253) 471-9779
bob@bobpittman.com
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